

1-14-2015

State v. Smith Respondent's Brief Dckt. 41661

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Smith Respondent's Brief Dckt. 41661" (2015). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5276.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5276

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES.....	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. Smith Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred By Denying His Motion To Suppress Evidence Discovered In The Course Of A <i>Terry</i> Frisk.....	8
A. Introduction.....	8
B. Standard Of Review.....	8
C. Officers Did Not Violate Smith's Fourth Amendment Rights	9
1. Smith's Detention Was Not Unlawfully Extended.....	10
2. Officer Cwik's <i>Terry</i> Frisk Of Smith's Jacket Was Reasonable	11
D. Officers Did Not Violate Smith's <i>Miranda</i> Rights.....	13
II. Smith Has Failed To Show Error In The Denial Of His Motion To Suppress The Evidence Acquired Through The Warrantless Blood Draw	16
A. Introduction.....	16
B. Standard Of Review.....	16
C. Because The Record Is Devoid Of Evidence That Smith Revoked His Implied Consent, That Consent Was Valid	17

D.	Harmless Error.....	19
III.	Smith Has Failed To Show That The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Allowing The State To Admit Evidence Of Smith's Prior Burglary Conviction To Impeach Him	20
A.	Introduction	20
B.	Standard Of Review.....	20
C.	The District Court Properly Allowed The State To Admit Evidence Of Smith's Prior Conviction For Burglary Under Idaho Rule Of Evidence 609	21
	CONCLUSION	23
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Adams v. Williams</u> , 407 U.S. 143 (1972).....	9
<u>Beck v. Ohio</u> , 379 U.S. 89 (1964).....	9
<u>Berkemer v. McCarty</u> , 468 U.S. 420 (1984).....	15
<u>California v. Beheler</u> , 463 U.S. 1121 (1983).....	14
<u>California v. Rollo</u> , 569 P.2d 771 (Cal. 1977).....	21
<u>Carroll v. United States</u> , 267 U.S. 132 (1925).....	9
<u>Delaware v. Prouse</u> , 440 U.S. 648 (1979).....	10
<u>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</u> , 475 U.S. 673 (1986).....	19
<u>Elkins v. United States</u> , 364 U.S. 206 (1960).....	9
<u>Florida v. Royer</u> , 460 U.S. 491 (1983).....	10
<u>Katz v. United States</u> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	17
<u>Maryland v. Shatzer</u> , 559 U.S. 98 (2010).....	15
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	8, 14
<u>Oregon v. Mathiason</u> , 429 U.S. 492 (1977).....	14
<u>Schmerber v. California</u> , 384 U.S. 757 (1966).....	17
<u>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</u> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973).....	17
<u>State v. Albaugh</u> , 133 Idaho 587, 990 P.2d 753 (Ct. App. 1999).....	14
<u>State v. Bishop</u> , 146 Idaho 804, 203 P.3d 1203 (2009).....	11
<u>State v. Bush</u> , 131 Idaho 22, 951 P.2d 1249 (1997).....	21
<u>State v. Christiansen</u> , 144 Idaho 463, 163 P.3d 1175 (2007).....	19
<u>State v. Creech</u> , 105 Idaho 362, 670 P.2d 463 (1983).....	12

State v. Diaz, 144 Idaho 300, 160 P.3d 739 (2007)..... 17

State v. Faith, 141 Idaho 728, 117 P.3d 142 (Ct. App. 2005)..... 13

State v. Fordyce, 151 Idaho 868, 264 P.3d 975 (Ct. App. 2011) 22

State v. George, 127 Idaho 693, 905 P.2d 626 (1995)..... 11

State v. Godwin, 121 Idaho 517, 826 P.2d 478 (Ct. App. 1991)..... 11

State v. Halseth, Docket No. 41169, 2014 Opinion No. 127
(Idaho, December 2, 2014) 18

State v. Henage, 143 Idaho 655, 152 P.3d 16 (2007) 11

State v. Hurst, 151 Idaho 430, 258 P.3d 950 (Ct. App. 2011)..... 14

State v. James, 148 Idaho 574, 225 P.3d 1169 (2010) 14

State v. Jones, 125 Idaho 477, 873 P.2d 122 (1994) 19

State v. Medrano, 123 Idaho 114, 844 P.2d 1364 (Ct. App. 1992)..... 14

State v. Myers, 118 Idaho 608, 798 P.2d 453 (Ct. App. 1990) 10

State v. Perry, 139 Idaho 520, 81 P.3d 1230 (2003) 20

State v. Raudebaugh, 124 Idaho 758, 864 P.2d 596 (1993)..... 20

State v. Roe, 140 Idaho 176, 90 P.3d 926 (Ct. App. 2004)..... 10

State v. Sheldon, 139 Idaho 980, 88 P.3d 1220 (Ct. App. 2003)..... 10

State v. Thompson, 132 Idaho 628, 977 P.2d 890 (1999) 20

State v. Valdez-Molina, 127 Idaho 102, 897 P.2d 993 (1995) 8, 17

State v. Wheeler, 149 Idaho 364, 233 P.3d 1286 (Ct. App. 2010)..... 18

State v. Willoughby, 147 Idaho 482, 211 P.3d 91 (2009) 8, 16

State v. Wulff, 157 Idaho 416, 337 P.3d 575 (2014)..... 16, 17, 18

State v. Ybarra, 102 Idaho 573, 634 P.2d 435 (1981) 21

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1960)..... passim

United States v. Cortez, 449 U.S. 411 (1981)..... 10

STATUTES

Idaho Code § 18-8002..... 16, 17

RULES

I.R.E. 609(b)..... 21, 22

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. IV..... 9, 17
